W /T

ACK s FIELD

FEBRUARY 6™ s 7™, 2025
THE BADGERS WINDY CITY INVITE
FINAL DRAFT

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY, 7'

Field Events Session 1

1:00pm Weight Throw INVITE Men
1:00pm Long Jump Women/Men
2:00pm Pole Vault Women
2:30pm Weight Throw INVITE Women
4:45pm Pole Vault Men
Track Events Session 1
2:45pm 60m Preliminary Heats 3-7 Women
2:55pm 60m Preliminary Heats3-5  Men
3:05pm 600m Run 3 Sections Women
3:15pm 600m Run 3 Sections Men
3:25pm 60H Preliminary Heats 1-4  Women
3:40pm 400m Sections 5-9 Women
3:55pm 400m Sections 5-9 Men
4:10pm 60m Preliminary Heats 1-2  Women
4:15pm 60m Preliminary Heats 1-2  Men
4:25pm 5000m Run Men
4:45pm 5000m Run Women
5:10pm 800m INVITE Women
5:15pm 800m INVITE Men

Field Events Session 2

11:00am High Jump Men/Women
11:00am Weight Throw Women
12:30pm Shot Put Men

2:00pm Triple Jump Women/Men
2:00pm Shot Put Women

Track Events Session 2

12:30pm 200m Sections 5-13 Women
12:50pm 200m Sections 5 -13 Men

1:10pm 800m Section 2 -5 Women
1:25pm 800m Section 2 -5 Men

1:40pm 60m H Semi Final Rd Women
1:50pm 60m H Preliminary Rd Men

Field Events Championship Section

4:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

Shot Put INVITE Men
Shot Put INVITE Women
Long Jump Invite Women/Men

Track Events Championship Section

5:40pm Head Coach Introductions & National Anthem

6:00pm
6:10pm
6:15pm
6:25pm
6:35pm
6:45pm

60m Finals
60m Finals
Mondo USA 400m Invite
Elzie Higginbottom 400m Invite
The Gold Coast Mile Invite

The Magnificent Mile Invite

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Men

Track Events Championship Section

2:10pm

National Anthem

Tommie Smith 1968 Silent Gesture 200m Invite Sections

2:20pm
2:30pm
2:40pm
2:50pm
2:55pm
3:05pm
3:15pm
3:30pm
3:45pm
4:00pm
4:10pm
4:15pm

200m Invite

200m Invite

1 Mile Section 2

1 Mile Section 2

60m Hurdle Finals
60m Hurdle Finals
3000m Run

3000m Run

4 x 400m Relay

4 x 400m Relay

4 x 400m Relay Invite
4 x 400m Relay Invite

Women
Men
Women
Men
Men
Women
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men




