



WISCONSIN

TRACK & FIELD

FEBRUARY 6TH & 7TH, 2025
THE BADGERS WINDY CITY INVITE

FINAL DRAFT

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6th

Field Events Session 1

1:00pm	Weight Throw INVITE	Men
1:00pm	Long Jump	Women/Men
2:00pm	Pole Vault	Women
2:30pm	Weight Throw INVITE	Women
4:45pm	Pole Vault	Men

Track Events Session 1

2:45pm	60m Preliminary Heats 3 - 7	Women
2:55pm	60m Preliminary Heats 3 - 5	Men
3:05pm	600m Run 3 Sections	Women
3:15pm	600m Run 3 Sections	Men
3:25pm	60H Preliminary Heats 1 - 4	Women
3:40pm	400m Sections 5 - 9	Women
3:55pm	400m Sections 5 - 9	Men
4:10pm	60m Preliminary Heats 1 - 2	Women
4:15pm	60m Preliminary Heats 1 - 2	Men
4:25pm	5000m Run	Men
4:45pm	5000m Run	Women
5:10pm	800m INVITE	Women
5:15pm	800m INVITE	Men

Field Events Championship Section

4:00pm	Shot Put INVITE	Men
5:30pm	Shot Put INVITE	Women
6:00pm	Long Jump Invite	Women/Men

Track Events Championship Section

5:40pm Head Coach Introductions & National Anthem

6:00pm	60m Finals	Women
6:10pm	60m Finals	Men
6:15pm	Mondo USA 400m Invite	Women
6:25pm	Elzie Higginbottom 400m Invite	Men
6:35pm	The Gold Coast Mile Invite	Women
6:45pm	The Magnificent Mile Invite	Men

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY, 7th

Field Events Session 2

11:00am	High Jump	Men/Women
11:00am	Weight Throw	Women
12:30pm	Shot Put	Men
2:00pm	Triple Jump	Women/Men
2:00pm	Shot Put	Women

Track Events Session 2

12:30pm	200m Sections 5 -13	Women
12:50pm	200m Sections 5 -13	Men
1:10pm	800m Section 2 - 5	Women
1:25pm	800m Section 2 - 5	Men
1:40pm	60m H Semi Final Rd	Women
1:50pm	60m H Preliminary Rd	Men

Track Events Championship Section

2:10pm	National Anthem	
Tommie Smith 1968 Silent Gesture 200m Invite Sections		
2:20pm	200m Invite	Women
2:30pm	200m Invite	Men
2:40pm	1 Mile Section 2	Women
2:50pm	1 Mile Section 2	Men
2:55pm	60m Hurdle Finals	Men
3:05pm	60m Hurdle Finals	Women
3:15pm	3000m Run	Women
3:30pm	3000m Run	Men
3:45pm	4 x 400m Relay	Women
4:00pm	4 x 400m Relay	Men
4:10pm	4 x 400m Relay Invite	Women
4:15pm	4 x 400m Relay Invite	Men